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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
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POLITIGAL(PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 2{03’[29 D, _ kG
Tw i i §
o Copies) ‘(’b?"/&q([bu ve

|
The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly :?D&IKQI 'bcf

interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 19 [ €[ Dey- ki
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM =Y, VT QUAN (—
Last Middle First

Current Address:

Date of Birth: o‘LT/o€/ /928 . Place of Birth: \m&/\ (~oung
- ~

Previous Occupation (before 1975)
(Rank & Position)

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From To
Years: Months: Days:

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: HuaW N vyt

Name

PO Rox 46 lwnde oA . 41g(T.
Address and Telephone Number

4. KAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Rame, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and bave not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietpam on
IRS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: I
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : l l
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP 'TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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ODP CHECK FORM

Date:

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name: NGAYER, . VHPT . G T

Date of Birth: Ol LG (058
I 4

Address in VN

Spouse Name:

Number of Accompanying Relatives:

Reeducation Time: Years Months Days

IV § Lis- 03/

VEWL #

[ €03 08
N /
I-171 : Yes; No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes ;

N—
Special List #

3 7
Sponsor: 7¢Zfa, lgzegZIL/

Remarks:

(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

KHUC MINH THO
Tel. #
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\ 1T 3TATSSCEPARTHMENT OF LUSTICE
. AMIGRATION AND NMATURALIZATICN SERY!CE ‘
Western Service Center
P.0. Box 73106

San Ysidro, California 92073
NOTICz CF APPROVAL CF RELATIVE IMMIGCRANT VISA PETITION

Qeraney f) Mougserr s f gt
N7
237555\ 0¢ 9358 <

paTe: 213515%

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you liled has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval

no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the - ..
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is deciced only when an application is made to an immigration officer. . e

OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE . .%
IS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. -

1. YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENGHICIARY
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS P,
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT G

NG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. LT

2. D if YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFK:IARY
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS lNFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

3 O YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNIT ED STATES CONSULATE AT
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT iSSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED -
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CCNTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT CETTING A VISA. :
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE AODRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL. . :

4. [J YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RES!DENT .
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM |485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEF!CIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) :

O THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. PR

o

{] THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE = -
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT -
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.‘ .

o

7. O ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE -
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. :

8. O REMARKS. °

VERYMYM

LOIS C C gELL

(3041 b/
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"I STATES CEPARTMENT CFLUSTICE
AMIGRATION AND MATURALIZATICN SERYICE
Western Service Center
P.0. Box 731068
San Ysidro, California 92073
NCTICE CF APPROVAL CF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION
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’ o TIZ 3TATES CEPARTHMENT CF JUSTICE
* .4MIGRATION AND NATURALIZATICN SERYICE
Western Service Center
P.0. Box 73106
San Ysidro, California 22073
MNCTICZ CF APPRQVAL CF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADCRESS OF PETITICNER wne OF BENEFICUAY Lo

0 G u&? ‘

0/,(,//_ o p//z{/ .- e /) Z—(zlé‘g@ S
) N/F B

37855 % @%{ et

DATE: $135\%%

The visa petition you ﬁlod has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Noto the approval
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to -
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whother lhe .
beneficiary is admilted or adjusts status in the United States i3 decided only when an appiication is made to an immigration officer. e

OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAROED TO THE
IS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.

1. YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENGBICIARY
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WH
NuanETnNGAWSAoue&m»BAaoure

2. CJ IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICARY.
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER. :

NG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. S

3. ) YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT :
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT [SSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICLARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CCNTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT CETTING A VISA.
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL. ) : e

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) _ .

5. O THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESID_ENT.

6. {0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE i
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVARABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT - - -
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, O. C‘

7. O ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE :
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. . ’

8. O REMARKS. *

VERYMYM

1.015 c c @LL '_
Form +171 by/@
{REV. V4B Y —
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Huan Nhu Nguyen
P. O. Box 1568

Seaside, CA 93955 ‘ i ¢
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CZRTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM p
BOTE COOTES, IN BOTH ENGLISH AND

I Cldanature nf Nararv Dithlidsae

of newbom;:
Sex:
Date of birth:
Place of birth:
Father:

Age:
Occupation:-- --
Residence:
Mother:

Age:

Occupation:
Residence:
Wife's rank:
Declarer:

Age:

Occupation:
Residence:
Declarering date:
First witness:

Age:

Occupation:
Residence:
Second witness:

Age:
Occupation:
Residence:

BIRTH CERTTFICATE

- Farmer

NGUYEN VAN KHOA

Male

23 June 1909 _

Vinh Thanh Van village, Van Tap district
Nguyen Van Tho

»

Vinh Thanh Van village, Van Tap district

Farmer .

Vinh Thanh Van village, Van Tap district
No marriage qertificate

Nguyen Van Thu

26 )

¥Vaxmer r - -

Vinh Thanh Van village, Van Tap .district

Le Gung Kinh

30

Guard

Vinh Thanh Van, Van Tap district

2 ?
tzkéuymVaanym

 Member of police force -

Vinh Thanh Van, Van Tap.

Registered at Rach Gia, 29 June 1909

Declarer l‘gu;en Van Thu signed Civil Status Officer Nguyen Van Tieng signed
Witnesses Le Cung Kinh and Nguyen Van Quyen signed

CERTIFIED true copy of original
Vinh Thanh Van, 22 June 1966

Chairman Bul Ngoc Nghia ((SIGNED AND SEALED)

((AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE INFORMATION QMITTED)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES |
The foregeing inatrument was acknowledged
before me this2Q Apr -84by Mn Nguyen Quang Minh,
Dircetor of VIFTNAM LAND, a Califormia Corporation,
cn behalf of the Corporat

oRRRAFEE

ion \ ] 3 .. My Comm. Exzires Sov 24, 138
Ll Wand hoviwe, = 5l

> oo oopoes

" DOCUMENT TN VIETNAMESE /
, ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY.

California, U.S.A., - 20 Aoril 1984

PreoeGgPtetet

Nguyen Quang Minh, MA., M.N.D,

Former Executive of Yorld Scout Bureau
Director

VIETNAM LAND

P.0. Box 60554, Los Angeles, Califprnia 90060

S OFFICIAL Star 1
MINH-KANH THI NGUYEN

~377] NOTARY PLEUIC - CALFORRA
LOS ANGELLS & Ty




7 Fi.ie #151

Nane of newbom:
Sex:
Date of birth:
Place of birth:

e W A — -+ At = — - -

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

CHUONG THI LIC
Female

10 August 1908

- g am S .o - -

Vinh Thanh Van village, Virh lac district

:;,ther: Chuong Thol Tap

e:

Occupation: Merchant 5

Residence: Vinh Thanh Van village, Vinh lac district
Mother: Tran Thi Van

Age: v

Occupati.on: . Merchant .

Residence: ™ "~ " Vinh Thanh Van village,.Vinh Lac district
Wife's rank: Principal »

Declarer: Cuong Tholy Tap

Age‘ 31

Occtpation: Merchant

Residence: Vinh Than‘tr Van village, Vinh Iac district
Declarering date:

First witness: Le Van m

Age: 35 ' .
Occupation: Village official

Residence: Vinh Thaph Van village Virh Lac district - ,
Second witness: Le Van Dan . L

Age: 32

Occupation: Village official

Residence: Vinh Thanh Van village, Vinh Lac district

; Registered at Rach Gia, 18 August 1908
Declarer-signed, illegible Civil Status Officer signed Witmesses signed
CERTIFIED true excerpt of original
Vinh Thanh Van, 3 May 1967 '

Chairman/Civil Status Officer Bul Ntmc Nghia
((SIGNED AND SEALED)

( (AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE INFORMATION CMITTED)

. CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED
99TH COPIES, IN BOTH ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE

DOCUMENT [N VIETNAMESE / EBSaew.
ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY.

California, U.S.A.,20 April 1984

Nguyen Quang Minh, M.A,, M.N.D.

Former Executive of YHorld Scout Byreau
Director

VIETNAM LAND
P.0. Box 60554, Los Anmlcs. California 90060

STATE OF CALIFORNI
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

The foregoing instrument was asknowledged

before me this 20 Apr 84 by Mx Nguyen Quang Minh,
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a California Cox'pomtwn,
on behalf of the Corpomtwn.

\ Signature of Norary Public: &ML ,m-tLaAl\g/\rbL(Qg_,
V) .

o~ SEFICIAL SEAL

2l MINM-HANH THt NGUVEN

oA NOTARY PUBUIC - CALIFORNEA
§  LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Seps. 24, 198<

an e an e gl i




REPUBLIC OF VIETRAM

KIEN GIANG Province
Kien Thanh District
Vinh Thanh Van Village |
$5 —-- . EXCERPT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE
Name of husband: NGUYEN NHUT QUANG
Occupation: Teacher
DAte of birth: 06 February 1938
Place of birth! Thanh, Rach Gia

Permanent residence: 16 Duy Tan, Rach Gla
Temporary residence:

Father of husband: Neguyep van Khoa
. Mother of husband: Chuong thi Tue | |
o Name of. wife: léﬂﬂﬁ‘ltm CaM LoNG
Occupation: tudent: .
Date of birth:- 20 Skptember 1950
Place of birth Mong Tho

Permanent residence: 9/5-Pho Dieu, Rach Gia
Temporary residence: 5

Father of wife: Nguy&\ van Thang

Mother of wife: To Ha Kia

Date of marriage: 03 Jarwary 1970 ] ,
) *

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original
Vinh Thanh Van, 15 May 1970

Tran Cam Thang*, Civil Status Officer
(signed)

o WITHESSED by: Lam Phuoc Lien*, Chief of Village.
L ((SIGNED AND SEALED)

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED

DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE / RRENGHX
SOTH COPIES, IN BOTH ENGLISH MD VIETNAESE o ARE FILED AT SR AGENCY..

Translator's notes: , -

California, U.S.A.,___ 1] March 1984

* Tllegible,

; .
Nquyen Quang Minh, MA., M.N.D.
Former Executive of Yorld Scout Bureau
. LAND
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ' . 0. ! :
CO;J:IY'O ¢ ‘-°§,,"‘§§‘-§s costetoed P.0. Box 60554, Los Angeles, Califprnia 90060
foregong 8 trene was aoknowieage
f;forc me ;hism';" l‘bf’&by N1 Nguyen Quang Minh,
ireator of VIETNAN LAND, a California Corporgtion A0 MAINH-HAN P
on behalf of the Corporation. | ’ 53 NoTany puc - GG

i FRS  LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Signature of Norary Public: Laxﬁ M%av )

OFFICIAL SEAL

My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 1988

PO PP,
i




Child's name: mmmqmmv
Sex: Male f
Birth date: 06 February 1938 .
Birt:thace Rach Gia '
Father '8 uau: Nguyen van Khoa o . °
Mother's name:  Chuong thi Luck ~
Wifehood rank: Principal :
.Declarer's name: Nguyen van Khoa

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original
Rach Gia, 04 June 1974

’ b J
P |
Tran Hoang Son, Chief of the Admninistrative SErvice

((SIGNED AND SEALED)

- Reviewed - by: Truong thi Thu, Review clerk (signed)

3
-‘. ...... ..'.-“..--“.-’---....-.‘ - L 2 1 71 1 J

- L 4 SeesSovees

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM anmooPIED DOCUMENT IN vxmmssz ] THRENSHE
S0TH COPIES, IN BOTH ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE » ARE FILED AT QUR AGENCY.

California, U,S.A,, 11 March 1984

Grinuegrde s ——

Nduyen Quang Minh, MA., M.N.D,
Former Executive of Yorld Scout Bureau
: Director
b VIETNAM LAND
STAT[ OF CALIFORNIA : P.0. Box 60554, Los Angeles, Califprnia 90060
'COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged

granf‘.ator' § notes:,

|
| % ilegible, best gifsf
|

TAL SEAL
before me this 11 Mar 84 by Mn Nquyen Quang Minh, ST 24N HANH THENGUYEN
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a Califormia Corpomtm, S N T aLroRNA
on behalf of the Corpom W #97Y  LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 1943

i \F
‘S1gn¢ture of Norary Public: [LLU)‘! )’bf / j g M’MJ/Z/ Lx_/
\




- EMBASSY
Oor THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

~TSU.S. AID MISSION TO VIETNAM

March 22, 1969
»

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: v

: o~
\ This notice certifies that MY. Nguyé'n—nhdt—ang success-
fully completed the three week Badic Teacher/Librarian Trai-
ning ‘Course conducted March 38/22,:1969 by the Library Develop-
nent Activity, United States Aid Mission to Viet—Nam, with the
A cooperation of the American Cultural Center, Saigom.

A.B.’ HA., Ao“o"oso
Education Advisor (Library Science)

(The course curriculum focused on the challenges faced by librarians serv-
ing ip schools and commnities in Viet-Nam. It emphasized gemeral guide-
1lines concerning the essential components of library organization: quarters,
staff, and materials. Also, through formal discussions, practical problems,
and library visits the curriculum further identified the bases of 1ibrary

. functions: selection, acquisitions, cataloguing, reference and reader's

_ ‘services, circulation, and administration).

¥r. Quang, a representative of the Rach-Gia comprehensive bigh school, proved
& regular, attentive, and responsive member of this training program. To
this oourse Mr. Quang trought substantial experience and already formed
.- thovfht relative to 1library development as reflected in his activities in

the Nguyen-trung-True High School. He also possesses fine leadership qualifi-
:;::::l. EI.: cout:ihaion;i :: the sessions were thus significant. His efforts

one demonstration ary should hold cance for 11

ment generally at the secondary level, semfl . frary develop=

ta
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Supreme Court
The Clerk's Office of
Court of Phong Dinh
FXCERPT MARRIAGE CERTIPICATE from Marriage

) Records year 1934, Tan An Village, Can Tho, # 36

Name of husband: NGUYEN VAN KHOA

Occupation: »

Date of birth: 1909

Place of birth: Vinh Thanh Van (Rach Gia)

Residence: v

Father: Nguyen Van Thu

Mother: Lam Thi Sang (deceased)

Rank of marriage: Legitimate

Name of wife: CHUONG THI LUC

O¢ccupation: i

Date of birth: 1909

Place of birth: Vinh Thanh Van (Rach Gia)

Residence: -

Mother: Tran Thi Van (deceased)

Father: Chuong Thoi Tap

Marriage date: 21 October 1934 .
P

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original
Can Tho, 16 April 1971
Le Quang Tot, Chief Clerk

((SIGNED AND SEALED) -

Receipt # 5795

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM ORXEISL/PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMIWT iR VanNAﬁEbE BOTH COPIES IN
ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY.

Translator's notes:

USA, California.. Canoga Park, 26 Aug 1983

Mr.“Nguyen Quang Minh, Director
VIETNAM LAND

22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park, California 91304
California State Tribunal Interpreter
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau

A e o - ————-

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
The foregoing tnstrument was acknowledged
before me this 26 Aug 83by Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh,
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a Californmia Cbrporatton
on behalf of the Corporation.

’ .
Signature of Notary Public: é!":ﬁ é - %22 u & W

OFFICIAL

453 MINH-HANH THI NGUYEN
Ve q,. s WCTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA.

..-m ,) ) 1.OS ANGELES COUNTY

Mv Comm. Expiras Sept. 24, 1935

K
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/ Mr. JOtW L. HAFEMRJG&LTEK;
% Mc. NGUYEN NHUT QUANG
(standing, i dork Cober shirt)
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| — _
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Page L N Page
Faculty of Letters,Saigon University OFFiCIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD
(Name of School or University)
of NGUYEN NHUT QUANG
(Name)
10 Cuong De St Saigon
(Address) 502/495A Phan-Dinh-Phung St
(Address)
Date admitted 1960 Saigon 2
Date graduated 1966 -
Degree/Title Conferred [ A, Major Human Sciences
Hours Fia.l
SCHOLASTIC RECORD per Graded
_ ~ ] weeks (M i
' rabor4 Lec-| No. T”
Descriptive Title of the Course atorv| ture] af [Tota® [Gadn:
week g |Hours | 20) .
School Year 1960 - 1961
Preparatory year.
- Vhilosophy . . . . . . . . 8 27 216 | 10.00
~ Vietnamese . . . . . . . . 4 27 108 108,50
- HNistory @ Geography . . . . . 4 27 108 10,00
£ TFrench o o 4 27 108 18,00
~ Enghish . . . . . . . . . 4 27 104 {11.00
— Oral Average e . e e e e 1130
Obtained the Certificate ol Preparatory|year [Philogophy Peparteut)
in June 1961
School Year 1961-1962
Certilicate of Vietna—wse Litoraturo.
“Ancient Vietmamese Literature 7 24 168 10,00
= Modern Vietnamesec Literalure 7 24 169 Jaon
~- Oral Average 1
Obtained the Certificite of Vietnamese literafure im April] 10,2
School Year 1963-1964,
Certificate of Vietmamese Civilization.
- Culture @ Civilization ., . . . 7 | 20 | 140 |1 .0
~ Archeologv . . . . . . - 7 20 140 11 .00
~ Oral Average . .~ o« ¢« + o« . 10 .00
X . Obtained the Certi.icate of Vietnamese (ivili%ation in October 1.0¢7
+
eI | School Year 1963-1964
Gertificate of Vietram .. Philology.
- Thonetics and Thon wics e » 7 20 79 .G
- Morphology ' Syn*n: . . . .. 7 20 110 v,
Oral Average . . e e . | 1.
Obtained the Certiflicate of Vietmamese Thijloloust in GJ*C S0 1
I
School Year 1964-1¢ 15 l g
Cextificate of Iithnolo . i
- General Ethnolory . . . e . 7 A R AR
~ Vietnamese Minoriiy Groups . . l 7 o LR AR
Oral Average . . .+ + .+ o « . et |
L |
% Obtained the Cexrtificate of Ethnology i June | 1067 ;
School Year 1965-107¢ ¢ - #ificate of Socilalos 7] , f
Essay Writing . e e .. 7 : e 1L i
sociology + . ¢ 4 . . . . . 7 “a P i
Oral Bverage lih.‘”l
“Ghtmimed—the tor I r1te o*SoetoTu,y 10 October, TUnm,—— — 7 T
ey off the Tac Ity of Tettors, SodicHn T
March 244h, 1973 - ! T
Date STGNATUwe OF DIRECTOR OR PRINCTPAI

S

Pyl

OF S¢

THGOL,

B bR pAn)



Nov 2" , 19 gy

/M/? B Tl

Thow I & NEyYvEN '\‘”" RUANG
CO/VLI;W po. TS 15, ol Cwmg o g/a :L,/[\ (,&uo,ov
bei I3 T NCUYCH - yaW - R HOP

Mo law I 130 ol /7}((4[[ LM»/ veo
2% Ing bod la 2B ME, 1%

h’ 7 - .'\’ ’7) -

(//\J/\(qui LR /7( //LbL’D\ . ’C)' o6 dao 5/‘)2{&‘
‘ '/

of s he T AsT T i 1 ol

Lt P e NS, Lepn ASwi LG TS %

- ; M .(7 1 2 -
L 17 cua® Se 75 ;¥ W“CM Soc s

>~

1 R [ . — /
£ Cun g A, ; et 5
G Low JG /e VNOCI Mo Ol

e Fags R > — - .
/\/ (95/ k/C’f’J /‘b hL/u' / (){[/ﬂ’!’b §’

XJ?\ Cau. S Q\O\AM/T Q[)uc' /\715/ AOJL?‘\

C‘LO(M Lo lL[Jm \14[ M/k-« 609“ ”‘/:/\
/

s ~~ 7
AN
‘ ~ oty

/LLQL XA (/L‘{;t

/

)
~ Lo //7 Cbp b



PR - ST LT T 2 AATHAENT OF JUSTICE
L 3AL 0 o AD NATURALIZATION SERYICE
Western Service Center
P.0. Box 73106
San Ysidro, California 92073
: NOTlCE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADORESS OF PETITIONER : NAME OF BENEFICIARY

H1an . [ Noaske Ko ks se

CLASSIFICATION | FILE NO.+
4/1/%) - N/F . 1
GATEFETIIONFLED &T;F(th' ‘

. o o - . o 0'.»?:/0&'”'%”20 aé'
DATE OCT x3 [988

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval

gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment tc . .

. lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whe(her the ;
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decaded only when an apphcanon is made 1o an immigration officer.

1./mYOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BE AS ANLIMM 7 OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FOHWARDED 1O THE

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT_2x@u A2 LU n = 1 COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS BART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTH lC' NS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT-GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL

2. O IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY ’
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA -

FASTER. ; : %‘Q
3. }"YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT N\ E:.J//é l:
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NCT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE 1SSUED ONLY BY.
! UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY’S TURN IS REACHED

| - ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
{ VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDHESSED TO THE
! UNITED STATES CONSUL
.'
|

-

4. [J YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETUPNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) .

o

. O THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING AFPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.

o]

. [0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY-IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL-APPLY 'TO‘BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT

VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D C: .

\‘ ;]

PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. el
8. [J REMARKS. : e

VERY TRULY vouns

LOIS C CI‘LA.PEELL

Form k171 by /¥
(REV. Vara2) Y (@L

. O ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PARTOF THE TS



Huan Nhu Nguyen
P. O. Box 1568
Seaside, CA 93955
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Supreme Court

The Clerk's Office of
Court of Phong Dinh

FXCERPT MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE from Marriage E

y Records year 1934, Tan An Village, Can Tho, # 36
Name of husband: NGUYEN VAN KHOA
Occupation: »

Date of birth: 1909

Place of birth: Vinh Thanh Van (Rach Gia)
Residence: 4

Father: Nguyen Van Thu

Mother: Lam Thi Sang (deceased)
Rank of marriage: Legitimate

Name of wife: CHUONG THI LUC
Occupation: ’

Date of birth: 1909,

Place of birth: Vinh Thanh Van (Rach Gia)
Residence: Y

Mother: Tran Thi Van (deceased)
Father: Chuong Thoi Tap

Marriage date: 21 October 1934

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original
Can Tho, 16 April 1971
Le Quang Tot, Chief Clerk

((SIGNED AND SEALED)

Receipt # 5795

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM QRXSMSAL/PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMINT IK VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES IN
ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. '

Translator's notes:

USA, California! Canoga Park, 26 Aug 1983

Mr .“Nguyen Quang Minh, Director
VIETNAM LAND

22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park, California 91304
, California State Tribunal Interpreter

_ Former Executive of World Scout Bureau

i STATE OF CALIFORNIA

| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ?‘
* The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
before me this 26 Aug 83by Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh,
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a Califormia Corporation, My Comm. Expiras Samt. 24, 193
on behalf of the Corporation. ' R

Signature of Notary Public: MW W

> OFFICIAL

Fred5 35 MiNH-HANH THI NGUYEN

"\l:??f‘:}i' iv'u:'/(«)RSY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA.
ORI .0S ANGELES COUNTY
rx/
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R Fﬂé#m

Name of newbom:

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

NGUYEN VAN KHOA

Sex: Male
Date of birth: 23 June 1909 ‘
Place of birth: Vinh Thanh Van village, Van Tap district
Father: Nguyen Van Tho
Age: -
Occupation:-- -- ~Farmmer *
Residence: Vinh Thanh Van village, Van Tap district
Mother: Lam Thi Sang v
. Age:
Occupation: Farmer
Residence: Vinh Thanh Vam village, Van Tap district
Wife's rank: No marriage qertificate
Declarer: Nguyen Van Thu
Age: * 26
Occupation: . Varmer - -
Residence: Vinh Thanh \lan village, Van Tap district
Declarering date:
First witness: Le Cung Kinh
Age: 30 .
Occupation: Guard .
Residence: Vinh Thanh Van, Van Tap district
Second witness: g%uym Van Quyen
e:
gzécupatmn Member of police force
Residence: Vinh Thanh Van, Van Tap.

. Registered at Rach Gia, 29 June 1909
Declarer I‘guyen Van Thu signed Civil Status Officer Nguyen Van Tieng signed
Witnesses Le Cung Kinh and Nguyen Van Quyen signed

CERTIFIED true copy of original
Vinh Thanh Van, 22 June 1966

Chairman Bui Ngoc Nghia ((SIGNED AND SEALED)

((AU'IHENI‘ICATIQ‘I OF SIGNATURE INFORMATION QMITTED)

" DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE / XRENGH:
SE , ARE FILED AT 2UR AGENCY.

California, U.S.A., - 20 Aoril 1984

PGzt

Nguyen Quang Minh, MAA., M.N.D.

Former Executive of Yorld Scout Bureau
Director

VIETNAM LAND

P.0. Box 60554, Los Angeles, Califprnia 900GO

Pl ol s

CZRTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PpoTacoR ED
B0TE CO9IES, IN BOTH ENGLISH AND

- [Transiator’ s_notes: ,

'ST’\’E CF "ALIrO'IN‘A 978
COUNTY OF LOS ANG ELES\:‘L/ |
The foregeing instrument was ackrowledged
before me this2Q Apr 84by Mn Nguyen Quang Minh,
Dircetor of VIFTNAM LAND, a California Corporation,
en behalf of the Corporatt

OCFICIAL Shal—

D MINH-HANH THI NGUYEN

NOTARY P! BUC - AL FONRMNIA
LOS ANGEL T3 2oioNTY

Myu mm, [x,,, ¢,',,

- N > 24,1582
Jj(){ﬁ(_k(/[tg A_/)fl > W?MWW

Y D G



; File #3191

" Name of newborn:

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

CHUONG THI LUC

Sex: Female :
Date of birth: 10 August 1908 .
Place of birth: Vinh Thanh Van village, Vinh lac district
i;ther: Chwong Thoi Tap
e:
Occupation: Merchant
Residence: Vinh Thanh Van village, Vinh lac district
Mother: Tran Thi Van
Age: v
Occupation: . Merchant .
Residence: ™ " Vinh Thanh Van village, .Vinh lac district
Wife's rank: Principal
Declarer: Cwong ThoiyTap
Age: 31 .
Occupation: Merchant
Residence: Vinh Thanlr Van village, Vinh Lac district
Declarering date: Jeee
First witness: Le Van Truong
Occupation: Village official .
Residence: Vinh Thanh Van village, Vinh Lac district -
Second witness: Le Van Dan ; B
Age: 32
Occupation: Village official
Residence: Viph Tharh Van village, Vinh Lac district

Registered at Rach Gia, 18 August 1908
Civil Status Officer signed  Witmesses signed

CERTIFIED true excerpt of original

Vinh Thanh Van, 3 May 1967

Chairman/Civil Status Officer Bul Nhuc Nghia
((SIGNED AND SEALED)

Declarer signed, illegible

( (AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE INFORMATION CMITTED)

-.-----.-.-.-—----a-..---—--.--..ﬂ-ﬂ..-...---..-.....-....-.-“

. CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCCPIED
99TH COPIES, IN BOTH ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE

L 1] DODSOOAPRPOSPR e

DOCUMENT TN VIETNAMESE / BRENGH.
ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY.

California, U.S.A.,20 April 1984

Nquyen Quang Minh, M.A,, M.N,D,

Former Executive of Horld Scout Bureay
Director :
VIETNAM LAND

P.0. Box 60554, Los Angeles, California 90060

STATE OF CALIFORNI
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged

bcfore me this 20 Apr 84 by Mn Nguyen Quang Minh,
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a California Corporation, ' Lk
on behalf of the Corporatiom, | iy

QFFICIAL SEAL

MINH-HANH THI NGUVEN
NOTARY PUBUIC - CALIFORtNIA
LOS ANGE}ES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 193¢

PN

S

LA,

y 2t

=3 gl

Signature of Norary Public: I(L’XZJ?LL[L J\Q’WILL(C{L,
v
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ke 'H..ni:try/t'l.t/"f.no ¢ icuyes Trubg Trye. Gemprehensive (ligh Seheel
B§ / dom v}/ S¢ t Klom Glgng. Mimistry ef Sdusatien.

Se Bm of SuPorvhor/ 8.0% A
Ton Mg agei Glam Tud/3q. @l huy ¢ WUMAI LORC TR (PRIESTPAL).
6. Zgasen Per Separatiea :
Iy o vige t Ypril 3eth, 1975%
7o Uames of Amerisga Advisers 1 Mr, Perry, US. AID Xlea (Gigng,
t Mres JOM! L. PMAFEFRICLTER
. Lnegtiex adviser
Liorary Deve mt Dep athuent
US. AID. S3I .
8. 'J.S. Tralaing Cqurses in 1t - Thres Wesk Train Geurse of Liorarians
Tialieg triak hush loyenr cn’: (Marek 1968) h‘ L
lh. ‘ td Vigt Max - One Year Tralmning Ceurse of Liorarisuship
at The Faculty ef Pedagegy 1972-73
(Ondqr The Ii hor Ednogtien Fumi ef US.AID.)
9. U.5. Awards er Certifieates? - ca Clay Klem cua By G0, s+ aprid 2k, 1%70
H\n. of Anﬂ Jaly 13, 1913
Phaa tisiong heje Olzy Khen 3 #arek 20, 1975

- 5a ohiimg tlaf eua U.S.ALD. t Marek 22, 1969
Set. 12, 1973
Aprdl 3, 107
(27 3 Mleass attaeim axy epples of Diplemas, avanis or eertifisatiems, if

.n..l.nlo. Av.n..a. ? IESs: ,x. .18 1. - . .
Sg,II'L &) Lia bgk ke thes o.t o Van odng, C‘_gy Ler Khea Lege Slalng thd, res ce,
oug sf evklong ? O . . X ... K€M ... .. )

Se TiAlLIHO OUTSTUDE @K VIETHAX PP You OR YOUR SPAUE,
(Gon heje Vg/Chong da ¥man luygn ¢ ugeyl ques).
. RE-EDUGATIBH GF_YOU 83 TOU SPCUSE/ Ben Legw Ve/Gheug da lye A cal tyee
1. AUY ADDITTRLAL REMASKS / 3use elw oly am‘
1. mx‘. g &g. To Fhp ds 131 di ds L ity quix. 1;. gl o0 1 minl wriong
oo hy KiGu tal G4 GO, €1 Tridag Vimk iy Xy, % cla 2L un TS P treng

tryig,ttgm tre?, do de, khing ce oinxn‘ mial: BD, wel. Va nt the 'ray
dny. ral det,

2. US.ID, Gard da thién kny dém spril 3, 1’75. )
et h'o visn tiug Vi’t lg kgs lau =t 1 Mr, Walter As LUKDY, Thex Vg
nzegl glavw, Tez ! su, las ¢ 3al Tea oy tal 32 i IUomg. 3as dei ra Hce.

Siergtare : W Tate
Ky ten ] - Ay 1 Jee. 26th. 1%86

J. PbLAASK LIS? NERE ALL DBCUMELTS ATTACUED M THIS SUBSTIUIAIRE
I ada ra tat ea gi:y' ¢ kon thee ¢. 2w cgz bel wiy.
- Btk Colijictes aud Exempt Mancag Cilifcates (Hiaun
Ncruz;“'va.. Moo 4 ewyg e 3 (““‘“M ud woboryd )
Nl“d‘&%g + Nguyad 'Kd @ik Lon
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N(‘fua'fv ﬂd P‘!u’ous -H’MA
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~Gpy o) USAID ¢ adimeor aetina
“Two vehiakon. lithu {w«u Mo, John Hafmaichln, WS Eumhamy ) daha 32045
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Py dofed y_ 2430 ,7-3-72 aud 3 _20.7¢ ™
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C. QLLATIVES #UTSIDE VIGTAM / mp nhio O 10eaT v
ef VYygelf ¥ ny maves
eng tel ong vv/cLo
1. Clesest ‘?elgt’n In_the U.S. n
Ty gen thgathuge mhat ¢ U.3. LGUYEL 11T LUAL-
a. l'ame / Ten 1 ' (rrrived 1w ke V.3, en Aprid 24, 1961)
b. Relatl onahip i ) .
L‘.'.ex. he gla aluk: H Sisler
¢. dssldepce Address t 1
r,; ehi tlaloug trw
do Malling Addregs
Dia chil thi o :
2. Olesest Relatlve in gthsr Ferslgn Countriss
LY - - ? -, [ r
da cen tham thuge nltat o cae wids khae
- ~
as Eame /lg, Tew ) IGUYEL THE PHUDG
b. Balnt...neh
Lien hg gla lpdnh 1 lisphew
&. Address / bla erl . ?
D. SOPLETE FAMILY LISTIIG (LIVILG/DEAD)/ Daul sash toan the gla du:h (oan&/Ghet
1, Father / Cha : IGUYEK VAL KI®A (Living)
2. Vather / Yy 1 CMUCRG THT LyC (Living)
3. 3pouse / Vg/chexg ' HIUYEL TH] CAM LeHG (Living)
4o Perver Speusg s"; nu; :
Vg/Cheng tnide(ren ce : I"QI‘.C
S. Childremn/Gen es! v (1) weuyRn shu my (Livieg)
) ' (2) toovElr THT PIUCIG LS (Living)
6. 5'blings

Auk ol em H IGOYEY W IUYAN  ect. B, 1728 éDaad)
2

WONYEL ZAll QUEC Auge X, 1431 Living) .,
: 502/L954 Lguyan dInh Chlaw o3 G, ity

(3} LOUYEN WE MUAN  Ang® 12 1933

ERLBTEERT 3Y U.S. GBVERKMENT AuEbeIE'S er QTIER U.3. OnCAlﬂZA”IOl:’ o7 YGU [ 34
FoUn .:BE‘UCE/ Zan hoze "9’/:.\Lng d3 ce lat vige cle Cong s cua Cloimb: phu My
Lage 1_1_g :”

Tipleyee baf»"c/ lig, Zem whan vigw ¢ LGUYEN 1IH7T Guame
Pesitliem T'¥le/ Clila vy : TUSTRUGTER @F VIEMAMEE
;-nq/ unrp;ny/ offlcs
3¢/ Uang/ vin ph-ng t U.3. B¥BLASSY
Liatie of Angqrican ;r.mfv'v gor .
Ten, He Clar Thi ‘-a' t ddSe ASIAGROM3IE
Igasen Fef Separatlen
Ly de nghil vige 1 Te caue back te Lewe tewe snd teach in

linuyem Irnmg Trfe. Hizk Sehesl.
SERVIGE WITH CVMU er RVIF 3Y Y®U OR YRUR SPGUSE
Den heje Vg/ “Jh;ng 42 eong vy vOL Shimn oL Vigt lName

Fate of Persen Searving

Ty, Tan melct tham gla ¢ IGUYER HIYT QUANG

Nates 1 N Frem To’ 3

Iigay, Thane, lEm oy : Mev.1965 T+ Apr4l 30th, 197%



QUESTI®IHATRE FOR 0P, APPLIGANTS
AU M1 1o 1oUT 1P ou

: dates
ODP IY - 538372 lmby 1 ,btp..w.ﬁ’, 9% .
7411 eut this questlemmalre 2r Eaglish 1 g1l er send the cerbleted
ags cempletely as pessible. If ywu canmel H nest? nhm_ro Lo t
read er write ‘r Enplish, 411 1t eut n r G se cjn het n;y te o
V’.'_et.l\nele.

Iin dlen vae e can h,_ say 43y oing t.:en. t  ®LDERLY NEPARTURE OFFICE
Ank e.lg nh}eu cang tot. lou_bgn khens dee : Paukablam ‘mllding
kefe viat ranh Anh agd th bEng tileng V“'t t 127 Zeutk Satheru Read

t  Aangkek 180120, THAYLAMD

P L - o T R . D e e o e D e 2 D e 0 G R o P D TR N B O kD D ke e O

A. D5ASIG IDEVPIFICATION DATA / Ly 1jsh g bae

1. Lame « Sex
Ty, Tan : : IOOYEL WY'E QUAND Phal : " Male
2. €ther Hames
Yy, Ter khae t nohg
3. Da;../Plaoo of Rirth 1
ligay/Tetd sink : Pab. 6th, 1938, Rgeh Gia, VEET LAM. -

be Reaide?ce Address, . . - . -

Dis ehi thtdng tru 0 Thamli Thal, Th} xa Rgeh Cla, Klen Clang, VIETHAW
S.  Halllpg Address o .

3}a chi tlu tw 1 Mgp thu 290 Stu Dgn Timh, Tlew K24n Glang VIFT La¥

6. GURRELT Sccupztlier
L;!-e nghiqp hige tad Librarlan, Pedegegy High Scheel, Kier CGlang

B. RELATIVES ™ ACCONPALY ME / 2p cen ewuy; €% vel tei

(Lete : Your spsuse gnd unmarried ehfldrern ars tha enly relatives el’gible te -
agcempzmy yem, Llat nar‘t,.l statis (M5) as felleww : rarrled (¥), Dlvercad (),
widewed (W), er oilgll (a

(Gl {m‘{d/chom 7 eon n ce the cluyg € vol b;n s thel. Xa khgl tial tramg
gla dimh nla? san 1 Do lap gla 4ixk (M), da 1y 4} (D), gea phg, goa the (w),
hedc dgc than (S).)

:'h"ce of ,Slrth ["lace of! %31 Relatlemship

HAME T LI H an "

e o ‘ «vavé’:‘lgin,,/aan'm;—:'ﬁh: Phit :gfat; i:‘aw. Lien ke g Leddn
i L R bbby b fmm——me— f=-m-- gmmm—— e e L e L L e
1.ICUYEL VAR RIBg sJune23, 1969 1 a8l Gy M ¢ ¥ ¢ Father
2. ok Y EC tAMg. 10 1968 1Rgeh G‘ F 1t % 1 ¥etler
3. mr'rm r"!CL GAM LOING 1lept.2€ 1990 ..»achG._l : T3 X 1 Wife
u.mzm;u oTiz MUY 1@et. 21 1570 :dgeh f‘:u ¥ 31 5 ¢t 3en
JOC.7U] PHUDIG AN eang. 2 1972 sRgehk G%at 7 ¢ 5 1 Daughter

1

______________________ | PSR RPTY SENREPY SR

(thie 1 Uor the sersems listed abeve, we w11 need lez'hble ednles of ~irtlh
a=rtificates, warrilage certiflgstes (if narried), diveread decress (1f divorced)
sneuge's death certificate (A wldewed), idert‘fiut‘en cards (if avitlahle),
axd phetes. If axy ef the gheve accompanyling relatives do mot 1live with yexn,
mlease mto thelr .ddros..es r 3eetfen I Delo\z.)

(21 v: Cho -y} ngl!d“ eo ten treu danlk nch trqn, chun!’ tel ean H|s. bax khai
sinh, ris thu (neu 1|p gla ink roi}, g; ay 1y lun(neu da ly d‘), ;y lcl-.i o
cu. vv/chug (nex ges ph‘/go. tha), the ein atde (neu cs). Lou ba een 35 cm‘v ai
vl ban kheng clung ngg vl Len BAgn tei, xin viat ¢ia chl el ke tremg Phem I.)
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Page of Page

';_;?‘ ~ Taculty of Letters,Saigon University OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD

B s

(Name of School or Unjversity)
of _ NGUYEN NHUT QUANG

(Name)
10 Cuong De St Saigon
(Address) 502/495A Phan-Dinh-Phung St.
. (Address)
Date admitted 1960 Saigon 3
Date graduated 1966
Degree/Title Conferred B.A, Ma jor Human Sciences
Vv . Hours |- Final
SCHOLASTIC RECORD per Grades
weeks (Maxi—_
R N T A B T Labor] Lec- | No. T mum b
Descriptive Title of the Course atory| turel of |Total |Crade:

nek o [Hours | 20)

"School Year 1960 - 1961

Preparato ear. ‘ o -
. PhilosopEy e e e e e e 27 | 216 |10.00
- Vietnamese . . « e e e ! g 27 108 108.50
- History @ Geography e e e e . 27 108 [10.00
& French ., . . . . . . . .. 27 108 [13.00
~Enghish . . . . . . . . 27 108 |11.00
—~ Oral Average . . . e e . 11.16
Obtained the, Certlflcate of Preparatory|year {Philosophy Department)
in June 1961 R :

- ~ School Year 1961-1962 -
e - . Certificate-of Vietnamese-Literature.. — | — | | . |. . R
‘Anclent Vietnamese Literature 24 168 110.00
— Modern Vietnamese therature 24 168 112.00 h
- Oral Average - ' 13.67
Obtained: the Certificate of Vietnamese literature i April 1962

. School Year 1963-1964,
Certificate of Vietnamese Civilization. .

QN NN =S

~1 ]

- Culture @ Civilization . . . . . 7 |20 | 340 l12.00

- Archeology . . . . . . . 7 | 20 140 [11.00
~- Oral Average . o+ « + + o ' 10,00

.L-; w . Obtained the Certificate of Vietnamese (ivilization|in October 1964.
MG ) School Year 1963-1964 ’
[ Gertificate of Vietnamese Phllology.
: - Phonetics and Phonemies . . . 7 20 140 [12.50
- Morphology @ Syntax . . . .!. 7 20 140 |12.00
~ Oral Average . . e e e e e ) 11.00
Obtained the Certificate of Vietnamese Phillology in Odtober |1964
School Year 1964-1965
Certificate of Ethnology.
— General Ethnology . . . . . 7 20 168 09.50
- —~ Vietnamese Minority Groups . . 7 24 168 [13.00
T Oral Average e e e e T 11..50
i o Obtained the Certificate of Ethnolody in June] 1965/
bo 1T School Year 1965-1966. Certificate of Socilology
E' . Essay Writing , . . . . . . . 7 2R Too [T
i Sociology . e e 4 e e e e 7 28 196 460
i Oral Kveragé ™ 15,00
% Obtaimed—the yELLLI1CHtG oL SocinIoEy in UCLoer 196G
| 5 Dean of the Faculty of Letters, Salgon Unlvcr51q
S ‘ PR 7‘ /
. I =T 12 o
Lo March 24th, 1973 R 7
v Date - < Lt SIGNATURE/OF/DIRH‘TOR OR PRINCIPAL
ff.- T ; S ' o= OF SCHOOL
AN A Y : » ' . S ProlL BT XVAN HAO
f BTN : : o - T
. i
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15.= O, nc,um-ct'ru-sh -Truong_Phong 'r?;'ng kg phan 1091
Thu-Vign Dai-Hce Hug .

16.- O+ TON-THZT-VI?.N-BM Phu-T4{ Thu-Vign Tmohg
o SR .. .Vign Dai-Hoc .

17.- O, IH—QUANG DB, Thu-Vien T;-ung-r’am Hqc-Ligu.
18.- 0. NGUYEN-VXN-DXNG, Thu-Vign Dgi-Hoe Tion-Giang
19,= Gi¢o-Su NGUYEN-TAN-GIA, Chuydn.vidn Anh-Ngl
20.~ 0;, HUYRH-CONG-TRUNG, rnq_-v;‘é’n»n@‘uq'-'-%n\a._._ :
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Moy miTa -
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11‘“1- e
A Tgends e"%o-wc S
.vaTHANH-NI ' . ex1dyY BAN KUEN

_}_L___/VHGDTN/VPTTr/PI el T e

. Chi3u, da-nghi*cua ,G14m-Doc ’{'hu-Vion Quoc-C;j.a
su thoa—higp cha Qng Phu-Tg Tong-deng VEn-Hoa Giao- uc va
Tﬁanh-Nien dgc-trach VEn-Hoa P B

Tdm-mubm
Bo va-HdA GIAo-Duc va THANH-NIEN

Nhig t-li M ng khen nhﬁng vien- ph\.fc Hoi- thao-gi -
oo T+ ¥esau d& fich-cue tham-gia vgo cOng cude $o chde
T e Holethao Phats-‘rrien Tmt-Viqn toen quoc nim 197% wa qua <
= wot’ ket qua m¥ m&ns ’

it "“'OI.-"U m Quan—Thu Thu-Vion Dai-Hoc Can-Tho

02.- o, mmzﬁu-cao-xxh 'Quén~Thi Thu-Vign Dai-HQc Hoa-llao
oy : i An-Gians.

03‘- g. Bbt-m-sm, Quan-Thu Thu-V:l?n Cong-.cong V{nh-long

OY%,- o mum-myrr.qum ’?uan-'l'hu Thy-Vign Trung-Hoc Nguyen-
- rung-'rn!c Kien-Giang. - i

.5.- 6. TON-TPYKI-Y-IEN Quan-!l‘hu Thu-Vien 'I'nwng Bu-Pham l(y'-Tho |
f06.- 0. NGUYEN-HO-DV, Quin-Thi Tha-vign“rnzong Str-Pham Long=An
074= Trung-ﬁy NOUYEN-TUONG-CRM, Quan-Thu Thy-Vign Hai-Quan

 08,- 0., LE-vnN-ImH Quap-Thu Thu-Vign Truong Trung-hoc Dc- -
Thanh Sadec. .

© 09.= 8, NGUYEN-DUY-HY, Quin-Tph Tht-Vign Tribmg Trung-Hge
' Ung-Taw.'

10.~ 0. NGUYEN-TRI-TONG, Chyyén-vion Phu-T& 61 du-DBc Thu-Vign
Quoc-Gia,

1l.= 0. TRAN-VEN-QUY, Quan—Tm'z Tnu-v1$n Trung+Hoc Trixﬁ:-noai e

_ 12.- Da NGUYEN-THI-NHAN,. Ouan-Thu Thu=-Vign NI Trung-Hoc Lo~
e . Ngoc-Han My-Tho
13- 0. TEN-VEN-EY, Chuyen-viGn Thu-Vign Quic-Gia
1%.= 0. NGUYEN-THUA-CHINH, Quan-Tha Thu-Vign B Ngcei-Giac

L] . 0.-2/0..
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7. EMBASSY
OF THE

ITED STATES OF AMERICA

US. AID MISSION TO VIETNAM

[

A X J

April 3, 1974
v -
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
L
’\ 0
This certifies that Mr, Nzuyen-nhut-Quang, born at Rach-Gia, February 6,

1938, completed the First Accelerated Teacher/Librarian Training Course

given at the Faculty of Pedazory Saipon during academic year 1972/73 with
higzhest distinction, et

This judzment is rendered in terms of evaluations made durinz 350 hours
of instruction personally delivered by the undersigned over an eirsht month
pertod, which permitted contacts with Mr, Quang on a day-to- day basis through=
out this period. The writer also served as advisor to Mr, Quang in the re-
search project assigned durinz the second term,

Because of Mr. Quane's rezular and ounctual attendan<e; his uniformly
serious application in ali aspects oif she prograa; his consistently excel-
lent reports and all other contributions (oral, written, and demonstrational);

_and his resolutely professional attitude and motivation overall: he merits
~ recognition as one of two outstanding students in a student grou; totalling

26,

. ) P
/{/I‘/n ,// '7/#/:' 1e ? .- / .LL . .
/ AZy
- John L, Hafenrichter
Education Advisor (Library Science)
O0ffice of Edication, U.S. A.(.D
and

Instructor Accelerated Teacher/L:brarian

Training Course, *aculty of Pedarory,
Saigon ( 1972/73) . =



- EMBASSY
OF THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

v 3, AID MISSION TO VIETNAM

March 22, 1969
»

70 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: v

. . )
) o This notice certifies that Mr. )_‘guy'e‘n—nhgt-ang success-
fully completed the three week Badic Teacher/Librarian Trai-
ning ‘Course conducted March 3/22,-1969 by the Library Develop-
ment ‘Activity, United States Aid Mission to Viet-Nam, with the
) cooperation of the American Cultural Center, Saigon.

e L ot

J
. AOBO’ HA., AOK.LOSO
Education Advisor (Library Science)

(The course curriculum focused on the challenges faced by librarians serv-
ing in schools and commnities in Viet-Nam. It emphasized gemeral guide-
lines concerning the essential components of library organization: quarters,
staff, and materials. Also, through formal discussions, practical problems,
and library visits the curriculum further identified the bases of 1ibrary
functions: selection, acquisitions, cataloguing, reference and reader's

. services, circulation, and administration).

¥r. Quang, a representative of the Rach-Gia comprehensive h schoal

8 regular, attentive, and responsive member af this tram::‘ progrn..‘r?o”d
this course Mr. Quang brought substantisl experience and already formed
thought relative to library development as reflected in his sactivities in
the Nguyen-trung-Truc High School. He also possesses fine leadership qualifi-
catlons, His contributions to the sessions were thus significant, His efforts

within one demonstration litrary should hold significance for litrary develop~

ment generally at the secondary level,
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- EMBASSY
OoF THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

0.3, AID MISSION TO VIETNAM

March 22, 1969
»

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: v

. . e
’ i) This notice certifies that MY. Nguyeén-nhdt-Quang success-
fully completed the three week Badic Teacher/Librarian Trai-

ning ‘Course conducted March 8/22,:1969 by the Library Develop-
ment Activity, United States Aid Mission to Viet-Nam, with the

\ cooperation of the American Cultural Center, Saigon.

e s

. A.BC’ nAo’ Aono!‘oso
Education Advisor (Library Science)

(The course curriculum focused on the challenges faced by librarians serv-
ing in schools and commnities in Viet-Nam. It emphasized gemeral guide-
1lines concerning the essential components of library organization: quarters,
staff, and materials. Also, through formal discussions, practical problems,
and library visits the curriculum further identified the bases of library
functions: selection, acquisitions, cataloguing, reference and reader's

_ services, circulation, and administration).

¥r,. Quang, & representative of the Rach-Gia comprehensive high school, proved

& regular, sttentive, and responsive member af this training program. To
this course Mr. Quang btrought substantial experience and already formed

: thouibt relative to library development ss reflected in his activities in
the Fguyen-trung-Truc High School. He also possesses fine leadership qualifi-
cations. His contributions to the sessions were thus significant, His efforts
within one demonstration library should hold significance for litrary develop~

nent generally at the secondary level.

‘A



EMBASSY
OF THE

ITED STATES OF AMERICA

US. AID MISSION TO VIETNAM

A X J

April 3, 197L
- v‘ ) '
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: .
[ ]
!. .
This certifiea that Mr, ﬂzuyen-nhut-Quang, born at Rach-Gia, February 6,
1938, completed the First Accelerated Teacher/Librarian Training Course

given at the Faculty of Pedazory Saipon during academic year 1972/73 with
hizhest distinction, Jaee

This judiment is rendered in terms of evaluations made durinz 350 hours
of instruction personally delivered by the undersigned over an eirht month
pertod, which permitted contacts with Mr, Quang on a day-to-day basis throughe-
out this period. The writer also served as advisor to Mr, Quang in the re-
search project assigned durinz the second term,

Because of Ar. Quanets rezular and ounctual attendance; his uniformly
serious application in ali aspects oi khe prograa; his consistently excel=-
lent reports and all other contributions (oral, written, and demonstrational);
_and his resolutely professional attitude and motivation overall: he merits

“recognition as one of two outstanding students in a student grou. totalling
26,

-~

/P//;7 /5/, :z¢:/4 1e ! j*- /
// 4ikﬁj

- John L. Hafenrichter
- Education Advisor (Library Science)
Office of Edacation, U.S. A.[.D
and
v, . . Instructor Accelerated Teacher/L:trarian
\ . Training Course, Faculty of Pedanory,
Saizon ( 1972/73) . =
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pe. EMBASSY
OF THE

ITED STATES OF AMERICA

US. AID MISSION TO VIETNAM

G

\ A4

. April 3, 197h
v -
TQ WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: : ..
) » _
. N ‘t .
This -certifies that Mr. Nguyen-nhut-Quang, born at Rach-Gia, February 6,
1938, completed the First Accelerated Teacher/Librarian Training Course

given at the Faculty of Pedazosy Saigdn during academic year 1972/73 with
hizhest distinction, K

This judszment is rendered in terms of evaluations made duringz 350 hours
of instruction personally delivered by the undersigned over an eieht month
pertod, which permitted contacts with Mr. Quang on a day-to-day basis through-
out this period. The writer also served as advisor to Mr, Quang in the re=-
search project assigned duringz the second term, ’

Because of Mr, Quanet!s remular and punctual attendance; his uniformly
serious application in ali aspects ot she prograa; his consistently excel-
lent reports and all other contributions (oral, written, and demonstrational);

_and his resolutely professional attitude and motivation overall: he merits

" recognition as ore of two outstanding students in a student grou,. totalling

26,

[/ . . s -
- P s :
/.’/ /’7 .'/ 7/“'/—4 1e P //-«‘L 'f/,-
/ AEy

- John L, Hafenrichter

Education Advisor (Library Science)

Office of Education, U.S. A.(.D

and
Instructor Accelerated Teacher/L:brarian

Training Course, Faculty of Pedaroxy,
Saizon ( 1972/73) -
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SQCIALIST REPURLIC OF VIETNAM
Independence-~Freedom~Happiness
The People's Committee

Southern Vietnam

#8977 BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Name : NGUYEN THI PHUONG ANH
Se){g Female 1972
Date of birth; 01 August 197
Place of hirth: Hong va Maternity Hospital, Rach Gia
Father: Nguyen Nhut Quang
Date of birth: v
Race/ Nationality: s
Occupation:
Regidence; ’
' ; Neuyen thi! Cam Long
’,}gg‘;egé birth:  Marriage License #: 5 dated 3 Jan 1970,
Race/ Nationality: Vinh thanh Van :
Occupation: ‘.
Residence:
Declarer's data: Nguyen Nhat Ouang
Witnesses Tran phat Vinh P ~
Pham cong Nhut -
EStablished at Vinh thanh Van, 05 Aug 1972
** Certified that:
This copy is a duplicate of the original copy, whose # 897,
dated 05 Aug 1972 at Vinh Thanh Van for Nguyen thi Phuong Anh
. 01 June 1976

-

Truong Thien An

For the Village®s Chief of the People's Revolutionary.
((SIQNED)

------------- Laladdad ol T L L X L L T T T T ¥ ¥ N TNy, bk LT T T TN T Y T PEpupegpey

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPTED

80TH COPIES, IN BOTH ENGLI

Translator's notes:,

*% From other s

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged

befora me this 1l Mar 84

- ) ] . e ;’?’:\
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a Califormia Corporation, £ TR MINY
on behalf of the Corporationm, i ~vir i) NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

R j ! Is
Signature of Norary Public: [‘[M f“{;[/L.. 7.76/7[’%

.-..-....-.------------------------.(

DOCUMERT IN VIETNAMESE / FRENGR
» ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY.

California, U.S.A,,__ L March 1984

W

Nguyen Quang Minh, M.A,, M.N.D.

Former Executive of Horld Scout Bureay
Director

VIETNAM LAND '
P.0. Box 60554, Los Angeles, California 90060

by Mn Nguyen Quang Minh,

OFFICIAL SEAL

P 1-HANH THI NGUYEN

H
A s LOS ANGELES COUNTY
\ét'z‘g,;ﬁ My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 1985

/\gjm




. REPUBLIC OF VIENAM
City of Rach Gia

Vinh Thanh Van
# 2257 L
. ‘EXCERPT ‘BIRTH CERTTFICATE
_ Dated 27 Oct 705
a‘ild‘s name: WDMHUY :'
Sex: bale tober 1970
. 21 Octol ‘
Birth gal';‘ze Vinh Thanh Van Village
Ilj“gme” "'.ﬁ iy Neuyen thi Cam 1png"-
Wi fehood rank: Principal

. Declarer's name: Nguyen Nhut Ouang

‘.c

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original
Rach Gia, 02 Sept 1974 ‘
Tran Hoang Son, Chief of the Ad:ﬁnistrative Service .

((ST(NED AND SEALED)

- Reviewed by:'rnmgthi'n'm,ReviewClezk (gigxwed)

3
o .
------------ -.----O.-----ﬂﬂ----.ﬂﬂ.h----‘-------------------.--------------.----------------.-----

'CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE / JRENKRS
'50TH COPIES, IN BOTH ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE - , ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY.

Yranslator's notes: , Californfa, U.S.A., 11 March 1984

%LF}/{/&*’

Nguyen Quang Minh, M.A., M.N.D.
Former Executive of Yorld Scout Bureau

B
|
|
1

Director
K VIETNAM LAND
‘STATE OF CALIFORNIA P.0. Box 60554, Los Angeles, Califprnia 90NG0
‘coxgw’or Lgi ANGELES tedoed RIS
e foregoing ingt was aoknowledge _ )
before me thiauﬁ Wy, by Mn Nguyen Quang Minh, 3 *’vﬂ’“?)q" *gg;‘;*aygggg,g'*'c:ﬁ‘c’l&i‘
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a California Corporation, "@*&3’7 LOS ANGELES COUNTY
on behalf of the Corporatwn GE52/ My Comm. Brpires i‘,‘i',gvvv&

4
Signature of Norary Public: M j/le 'té‘ N‘NL( 290 .-




. e s e W e .. -

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Ministry of Justice

Southern Bureau of Justice

Chau My, Kien Giang Court Clerk's Office

Excerpt from records of Mong Tho Village, Kien Glang Province
Year 1958

# 166

" 'EXCERPT BIRTH CERTIFICATE

-4

.
Ry - ‘—-.-...

. 4 .
Name: TRUE_EXCERPT FROM ORTCTMAL,
ISB?r(th date: Excer.pted ram original maintained at Kien Giang
. ' Bi lace: Conciliation,Court Clerk's Office, dated _
. : F“mﬂ‘l? aces 12 Jme 1958, # 264, Substitute Birth Certificate
, Mf)‘dg rulirlg for Ncmm THI CAM TONG;
’ Mother's wifehood rank: ¢ is cerified that Nguyen Van Thang and To

Declarer: Ha Hia acknowledge the above child theirs,

' It is declared that: NGUYEN THI CAM LONG, :
femdle, bom on 2( September 1950 at Mong Tho-
village Rach Gia, is the child of Nguyen Van
Thang and To Ha Hia.

Tt is declared that this ruling subsu:ute
. the birth certificate for Nguyen Thi Cam Long.

CERTIFIED true excerot from original
Kieng Giang, 11 April 1967

Chief Clerk,

((SIGNED AND SFALED)

AUTHENTICATED the signature herein of Mr, ’\Iguven Van Binh:
Chief Clerk of this Court,

Kien Giang, 11 April 1967 '

Huynh Trung Chanh, Presiding Judge

Kien Giang Court

((SIGNED AND SFALED)

[
. y b
_..--.----.-.--..--ﬂ.-.-ﬂ.--.-----.--.-----..---

cgmnen TRUE TRANSLATION FRO“I PHOTOCOPTED -
R N s ek Ui

]_[ans1ator's notes:,

.-----------.---.--.----“--.--------------------.

DO‘.UMENT N VIETNAMESE / BRENCH.

California, U,S.A., 25 June 1984 | ‘

Nguyen Quang Minh, H.A... M.N.D.
Former Executive of Yorld Scout Bureau
Director

STATE OF CALIFORNTA VIETNAM LAND
: , A LAN ,
COUNTY OF 1L0S ANGELES P.0. Box 60554, Los Angales, Califprnia 90060

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
before me this 25 Jun 84 by Mn Nguyen Quang Minh,

. OFFICIAL SEAL
3%, MINH-HANH THI NGUYEN

WS W)

Director of VIETNAM LAND, a Califormia Corporatwn, \‘;zﬂ A NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
on behalf of the Corpomtwn, \&w LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 1985

Sfgnature of Norary Public: M ,‘hﬂ é Z%%



REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM

Vinh Thanh Van, City of Rach Gia
# 83

T TG
Dated *-- Sept 1938

Child's name: NGUYEN NHUT QUANG -,
Male

Birth date: 06 February 1938 .

Birth place: Rach Gia R

Father' s iuaik:: Nguyen van Khoa

Mother's name: Chuong thi Luc* L
5 wifehood rank: Principal s

1 _ . Declarer's name: Nguyenvanlmoa

.

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original |
Rach Gia, 04 June 1974 2 :
Tran Hoang Son, Chief of the Administrative SErvice

((SIGNED AND SEALED)

Reviewed - by: Truong thi Thu, Review clerk (signed)

A

. e e

L X L. L X 1 1 % J -q--.-ﬂ’---—.------.ﬁﬂﬂﬂ ---------------------- = G g W W WS- » - e 0

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPTED
BOTH CODIES IN BOTH ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE

T*an"hfnr S notes: ,

DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE / KIENSNX
- o ARE FILED AT 2UR AGENCY.

California, U.S.A,, 11 March 1984

- et _—
| * Illegible, best guisf j/,w '
| Nguyen Quang Minh, MA., M.N.D,

Former Executive of Yorld Scout Bureau
Director

o VIETNAM LAND
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

~ P.0. Box 60554, Los Angeles, Califprnia 90060
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
i The foragoing instrument was acknowledged

[

| before me this 11 Mar 84 by Mn Nguyen Quang Minh,
| Director of VIETNAM LAND, a California Corporation,
. on behalf of the Corporation

z

,
Signature of Norary Public: Lt ’7’J J/)” e Af/)?ﬂzbé?'-/fc
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OFFICIAL SEAL

‘ °’>> ANH-HANH THI NGUYEN
i 3;., {2574 NOTARY PUBLIC - CAUFORNIA
s\{;-,-w. )} LOS ANGELES COUNTY
\&:J:’ My Comnm. Expires Sept. 24, 198%
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
KIEN GIANG Province
Kien Thanh District
Vinh Thanh Van Village

#5 -~ " EXCERPT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE
Name of husband: NGUYEN NHUT QUANG
Occupation: Teacher
DAte of birth: 06 February 1938
Place of birth! Thanh, Rach Gia
Permanent residence: 16 Duy Tan, Rach Gia
Temporary rcsidence: )

Father of husband: Nguyep van Khoa

. Mother of husband: Chuong thi Tuc
Name of: wife: NGUYEN THI CAM LONG
Occupation: Student- .
Date of birth:- 20 Skptember 1950
Place of birth Mong Tho
Permanent residence:  9/5:Pho Dieu, Rach Gia
Temporary residence: e
Father of wife: Nsuyen van Thang
Mother of wife: To Ha Kia

Date of marriage: 03 January 1970

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original
Vinh Thanh Van, 15 May 1970 -

Tran Cam Thang*, Civil Status Officer
(signed)

WITNESSED by: Lam Phuoc Lien*, Chief of Village.
((SIGNED AND SEALED)
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CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOOOPIED

DOCUMENT 1
SOTH COPIES, IN BOTH ENGLISH AND N VIETNAMESE /

» ARE FILED AT QUR AGENCY. )

California, U.S.A., 11 March 1984
'Ngwen Quang Minh, H.A;. M.N.D.

Former Executive of Yorld Scout Bureau
Director
VIETNAM LAND

P.0. Box 60554, Los Angeles, Califprnia 900GN

Trané!ator's notes: ,

* Tllegible,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
The foregoing inatmne'& waa acknowledged
before me this 11 Mar &4 5y Mn Nguyen Quang Minh, >
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a California Corporgtion, 3
on behalf of the Corporation.

. {
Signature of Norary Public: I/LQLZL 3/’1/7/ zuff ,/@ﬂu/&z{/
. (/ {
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OFFICIAL SEAL
MINAH-HANH TH! NGUYEN
S NOTARY PUBGLIC - CALIFCRMIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY -
tAy Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 1985
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